Decision No. C00-194-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOCKET NO. 99C-371T

in the matter of the investigation of u s west communications, inc. and concerning:  (1) the charging of excessive, unjustly discriminatory, unjust, or unreasonable rates or charges, in violation of § 40-3-101, c.r.s.; (2) the furnishing, providing, and maintaining of services, instrumentalities, equipment, or facilities which are inadequate, inefficient, unjust, or unreasonable and which do not promote the safety, health, comfort, and convenience of its patrons, employees, and the public; (3) the violation of § 40-3-106, c.r.s.; and (4) the violation of rules regulating telecommunications service providers and telephone utilities (4 ccr 723-2).

ERRATA NOTICE

SUPPLEMENT TO RECORD
Mailed Date:   February 28, 2000

Adopted Date:  February 24, 2000

Errata Mailed Date:  March 10, 2000

In Commission Decision No. C00‑194, at paragraph I.B.1.a., correct page and column references to USWC’s Part 36 Separation Studies for each month of the calendar year 1998, as shown following [emphasis supplied]: 

a.
From USWC’s Part 36 Separation Studies for each month of the calendar year 1998:

Schedule A‑6, page 1 of 5, Line  5 column (m)

Schedule A‑6, page 1 of 5, Line 10 column (m)

Schedule A‑6, page 2 of 5, Line 45 column (k)

Schedule A‑10, page 1 of 2, Line 6 column (m)

Schedule A‑10, page 1 of 2, Line 6 column (a)

Schedule A‑10, page 1 of 2, Line 1 column (k)

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO




[image: image1.wmf]_____________________________
BRUCE N. SMITH
Director

Dated at Denver, Colorado this
10th day of March, 2000.
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